
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo  (4) at Grand Forks Red River  (12)
,  Saturday, January 28, 2023

Grand Forks Central and Red River
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Eagles Arena  Time: 7:16PM - 8:50PM
Official Scorer:  Chris Wise  Attendance: 
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Grand Forks Red River 
Tim Skarperud  Coaches

 Starters
01 Jake Jenkins    Sr  G
05 Garrett Eickman    Sr  D
12 Mason Stroh    Sr  D
26 Tyson Ulmer    So  F
22 Mason Rynolds    Sr  F
28 RyLee Vetsch    Sr  F

West Fargo 
Troy Miller

 Starters
01 Gavan Norton    So  G
10 Ethan Spanier    Sr  D
19 Alex Arneson    So  D
06 Aidan Sturn    Jr  F
04 Aiden Wolf    Sr  F
18 Noah Diemer    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Espen Schneider    Jr  D
04 Mason Ray    Jr  D
06 Thomas Peterson    Jr  D
08 Dillon Jackson    Sr  F
11 Mikey Coleman    Sr  F
13 Luc Bydal    Jr  F
14 Hudson Kilgore    Sr  D
16 Rylan Bydal    So  F
17 Carson Skarperud    Sr  F
19 Grant Gardner    Jr  F
20 Ryan Wasvick    So  F
21 Carter Sproule    Sr  C
24 Kyedehl Hultberg    Jr  F
31 Bryar Werre    So  G

02 Nolan Stone    So  F
03 Rylan Bredahl    So  D
05 Eric Anderson    So  D
07 Seth Nelson    Sr  F
08 Chase Mattern    Jr  F
09 Jaden Narlock    Sr  F
11 Connor Kuntz    So  F
12 Ben Petrek    So  F
14 Seth Wigestrand    Jr  F
15 Tanner Wynn    Jr  D
16 Colten Bossert    Sr  F
17 Carson Kuntz    Sr  F
20 Tate Magnuson    Sr  D
30 Owen Holm    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GFR

WF

 Shots on Goal

GFR

WF

9 7 6

2 2 3

14 8 9

4 5 2

 22

 7

 31

 11

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

GFR

WF

 32 

 3 

 7 

 1 

 18 

 9 

 5 

 2 

 18 

 3 

 0 

 1 

 68 

 15 

 12 

 4 

 Penalties  Power Plays

GFR

WF

 2 4:00 0 0:00  0  0  0 

 0 0:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

GFR- 01 Jake Jenkins  

GFR- 31 Bryar Werre  

WF- 01 Gavan Norton  

WF- 30 Owen Holm  

2 20:54 3 2 2 1  5  3

2 30:06 7 6 3 2  10  8

1 17:00 32 25  32  25

2 34:00 18 13 18 18  36  31

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jared Hanson
(Ref) Luke Charbonneau
(Ref) Riley Bebindorf

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GFR 13 Luc Bydal   11:57  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 1:12 GFR ES 17 Carson Skarperud
1 1:52 WF ES 08 Chase Mattern
1 4:55 GFR ES 19 Grant Gardner 13 Luc Bydal 11 Mikey Coleman
1 5:19 GFR ES 28 RyLee Vetsch 26 Tyson Ulmer 22 Mason Reynolds
1 11:02 GFR ES 08 Dillon Jackson 02 Espen Schneider 17 Carson Skarperud
1 11:57 GFR ES 13 Luc Bydal 11 Mikey Coleman 19 Grant Gardner
1 14:10 GFR ES 19 Grant Gardner 12 Mason Stroh 13 Luc Bydal
1 16:30 GFR ES 11 Mikey Coleman
2 0:11 GFR ES 05 Garrett Eickman 26 Tyson Ulmer
2 0:51 WF ES 18 Noah Diemer 04 Aiden Wolf

GFR 21 Carter Sproule Roughing (2) 2 1:17
2 3:54 GFR ES 28 RyLee Vetsch 26 Tyson Ulmer 22 Mason Rynolds

GFR 12 Mason Stroh Hooking (2) 2 5:40
2 10:17 GFR ES 17 Carson Skarperud 05 Garrett Eickman 08 Dillon Jackson
2 10:35 WF ES 16 Colten Bossert 14 Seth Wigestrand 08 Chase Mattern
2 12:48 GFR ES 11 Mikey Coleman 19 Grant Gardner 06 Thomas Peterson
2 14:56 GFR ES 08 Dillon Jackson 17 Carson Skarperud 12 Mason Stroh
3 12:10 WF ES 16 Colten Bossert 14 Seth Wigestrand 08 Chase Mattern

 End of Game


